## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Spine Consortium, LLC	05/01/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Computational Biodynamics, LLC	
Street Address:	984 First Colonial Road, Suite 305	
City:	Virginia Beach	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23454	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10682376

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)885-4603

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-885-4600

Email: whe@eilberg.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Eilberg

Address Line 1: Three Bala Plaza, Suite 501 West
Address Line 4: Bala Cynwyd, PENNSYLVANIA 19004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William H. Eilberg

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name Documents#page1.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page2.tif

3 \$40.00 106

PATENT REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0743

# AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

## COMPUTATIONAL BIODYNAMICS, LLC

a Virginia limited liability company formerly known as The Spine Consortium, LLC (the "Company")

## ARTICLE I

#### **NAME**

The name of the Company is Computational Biodynamics, LLC.

## ARTICLE II

## REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The address of the Company's registered office in Virginia is c/o LeClair Ryan, A Professional Corporation, 999 Waterside Drive, Suite 515, Norfolk, VA 23510, physically located in the City of Norfolk, Virginia.

The name and address of the Company's registered agent is Neal P. Brodsky, whose business address is identical to the registered office. The registered agent is an individual who is a resident of Virginia and a member of the Virginia State Bar.

#### ARTICLE III

## PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office where the records will be maintained pursuant to Virginia Code Section 13.1-1028 is 984 First Colonial Road, Suite 305, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23454.

#### ARTICLE IV

# PERIOD OF DURATION

The period of duration of the Company is perpetual.

PATENT REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0744

## THE SPINE CONSORTIUM, LLC

# UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF MEMBERS IN LIEU OF SPECIAL MEETING

Effective Date: May 1, 2004

The undersigned, being all of the members of The Spine Consortium, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolutions:

WHEREAS, the members of the Company deem it to be in the best interests of the Company to change the name of the Company to "Computational Biodynamics, LLC."

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company, substantially in the form attached hereto, be and hereby are adopted and approved; and

**RESOLVED**, that Fraser C. Henderson, a member of the Company, be and he hereby is directed to execute and file such Articles of Amendment with the State Corporation Commission of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and to take all such further and other action as he might deem necessary or advisable in connection with the foregoing resolution.

Date: 4/23/4

Date: 5/14/04

Date: 5/5/04

Date: 5/9/04

Dave 3/14/04

Preser C. Hande son, Manher

Eric). Woodard, Member

Edward C. Beam Member

Alexander Vaccoro, Morabet

Joel Berry, Manual

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 015203 FRAME: 0745

**RECORDED: 09/30/2004**